OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

In accordance with article 227 of the Spanish Law 6/2023, of 17 March, on Securities Markets and Investment Services, and its implementing regulations, eDreams ODIGEO, S.A. (the "Company") hereby informs about the implementation of a Buy-back Program over the Company's own shares pursuant to the authorization granted by the general meeting of shareholders held on September 22, 2021 (the "Buy-back Program"), subject to the provisions of Article 5 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 ("MAR") and Article 2 of the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, of 8 March 2016 supplementing the MAR as regards regulatory technical standards concerning the conditions applicable to buy-back programs and stabilization measures (the "Delegated Regulation 2016/1052"), as well as other applicable legislation.

The Buy-back Program, the purpose of which, in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.2 of the MAR, is to enable the Company to comply with the obligations arising from the existing incentive plans for the delivery of shares, if any, to the beneficiaries thereof, shall be carried out in the following terms:

- **1. Maximum monetary amount.** The Buy-back Program shall affect a maximum of 5,537,099 treasury shares, representing 4.34% of the Company's current share capital, with a maximum monetary amount of 50,000,000 euros.
- **2. Price and volume.** The shares shall be purchased at market price, in accordance with the price and volume conditions set forth in Article 3 of Delegated Regulation 2016/1052.
- **3. Duration.** The Buy-back Program shall be in force for a maximum term of one year, unless prior to such date (i) the maximum number of shares has been reached, (ii) shares have been acquired for the maximum amount indicated, or (iii) if other circumstances so advise.
- **4. Communications.** The interruption, termination or modification of the Buy-back Program, as well as the share purchase transactions carried out thereunder, shall be duly communicated to the National Securities Market Commission by means of the corresponding other relevant information communication with the periodicity provided for in Delegated Regulation 2016/1052. The Buy-back Program shall commence with the publication of this communication of other relevant information.
- **5. Management of the Program.** The management of the Buy-back Program has been entrusted to Deutsche Bank AG, which will make the share purchases on behalf of the Company and will make all decisions to purchase the Company's shares independently of the Company.